

Produkt-Sicherheitsdatenblatt (PSDS) gemäß der Allgemeinen Produkt-Sicherheitsverordnung (GPSR)



Produktübersicht:

Produktname: Teetasse mit Deckel und Sieb, Rosendekor aus Porzellan.

2. Artikelnummer: 10014415

3. Beschreibung: Ein keramisches Tassen-Set mit floralem Muster, bestehend aus zwei Tassen mit rosa Rosendesigns und passenden Deckeln.

4. Material: Porzellan

5. Farbe: Bunt

6. Abmessungen (B x H x T): -

7. Spülmaschinenfest: -

8. Mikrowellenfest: -

9. Zolltarifnummer: 69111000

10. Herkunftsland: CN

11. Vertreiber: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Deutschland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenzielle Gefahren:

- Das keramische Material kann bei extremen Temperaturänderungen reißen oder brechen.
- Das florale Design könnte Risse oder Chips verbergen, was zu unentdeckten strukturellen Schwächen führen kann.

Sicherheitsrichtlinien:

- Vorsichtig handeln: Das keramische Material ist zerbrechlich und kann brechen, wenn es fallen gelassen wird.
- Direkte Hitze vermeiden: Stellen Sie die Tasse nicht direkt auf einem Herd oder Flamme, da sie nicht für einen solchen Gebrauch gedacht ist.
- Deckel verantwortungsbewusst verwenden: Stellen Sie immer sicher, dass der Deckel sicher aufliegt, wenn Sie Tee ziehen, um Verschüttungen oder Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
- Sicher lagern: Bewahren Sie die Tassen in einem sicheren Schrank auf, um ein Umkippen und Brechen zu verhindern, insbesondere in Bereichen mit hohem Fußverkehr.

Handhabung und Lagerung:

- Lagerung: An einem trockenen, sicheren Ort lagern, um Bruch zu verhindern und Feuchtigkeitsschäden zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch reinigen, um die Oberfläche des Porzellans zu erhalten und Kratzer zu vermeiden.

Entsorgungsanweisungen:

- Recycling: Überprüfen Sie lokale Porzellan-Recycling-Programme, um keramische Materialien ordnungsgemäß zu recyceln.
- Entsorgung: Wenn Recycling nicht verfügbar ist, entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften im Haushaltsabfall.

DIESER PRODUKTSICHERHEITSDATENBLATT (PSDS) WURDE IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER ALLGEMEINEN PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNG (GPSR) ERSTELLT UND DIENT NUR ZUR BEREITSTELLUNG VON INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH UND DIE HANDHABUNG DES PRODUKTS. DIE IN DIESER INFORMATION ENTHALTENEN DATEN BASIEREN AUF DEN ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER ERSTELLUNG VERFÜGBAREN DATEN UND SIND NACH BESTEM WISSEN UND GEWISSEN RICHTIG. DIESES DOKUMENT ERSETZT JEDOCH NICHT DIE UNABHÄNGIGE RISIKOBEWERTUNG DES BENUTZERS UND BEHAUPTET NICHT, IN ALLEN ANWENDUNGEN VOLLSTÄNDIG ODER RECHTLICH GÜLTIG ZU SEIN. BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS ALLE INFORMATIONEN REGELMÄSSIG ÜBERPRÜFT UND BEI BEDARF AKTUALISIERT WERDEN, UM ÄNDERUNGEN IN EU-VERORDNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSNORMEN ZU BERÜCKSICHTIGEN.

Product Safety Data Sheet (PSDS) in accordance with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)



Product Overview:

Product name: Tea mug with lid and strainer, rose decor made from porcelain.

2. Article number: 10014415

3. Description: A floral-patterned ceramic mug set featuring two mugs with pink rose designs and accompanying lids.

4. Material: Porcelain

5. Color: Colorful

6. Dimensions (W x H x D): -

7. Dishwasher safe: -

8. Microwave safe: -

9. Customs Tariff Number: 69111000

10. Country Of Origin: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potential Hazards:

- The ceramic material may crack or break if subjected to extreme temperature changes.
- The floral design could conceal cracks or chips, leading to unnoticed structural weaknesses.

Safety Guidelines:

- Handle with care: The ceramic material is fragile and may break if dropped.
- Avoid direct heat: Do not place the mug directly on a stovetop or flame, as it is not designed for such use.
- Use lids responsibly: Always ensure the lid is securely in place when steeping tea to prevent spills or burns.
- Store safely: Keep the mugs in a secure cabinet to prevent tipping and breaking, especially in areas with high foot traffic.

Handling and Storage:

- Storage: Store in a dry, secure location to prevent breakage and avoid moisture damage.
- Cleaning: Clean with a soft, damp cloth to maintain the porcelain's finish and prevent scratches.

Disposal Instructions:

- Recycling: Check for local porcelain recycling programs to properly recycle ceramic materials.
- Disposal: If recycling is not available, dispose of the product in your household waste according to local regulations.

THIS PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET (PSDS) HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY REGULATION (GPSR) AND IS SOLELY INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFE USE AND HANDLING OF THE PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION AND IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR THE USER'S INDEPENDENT RISK ASSESSMENT AND DOES NOT CLAIM TO BE COMPLETE OR LEGALLY VALID IN ALL APPLICATIONS. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL INFORMATION IS REGULARLY REVIEWED AND UPDATED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT CHANGES IN EU REGULATIONS AND SAFETY STANDARDS. THE MARKETER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT MAY RESULT FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

Fiche de données de sécurité des produits (PSDS) conformément au règlement général sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR)



Présentation du produit :

Nom du produit : Tasse à thé avec couvercle et filtre, décor de roses en porcelaine.

2. Numéro d'article : 10014415

3. Description : Un ensemble de tasses en céramique à motif floral comprenant deux tasses avec des motifs de roses pink et des couvercles associés.

4. Matériau : Porcelaine

5. Couleur : Coloré

6. Dimensions (L x H x P) : -

7. Lavable au lave-vaisselle : -

8. Compatible micro-ondes : -

9. Numéro de tarif douanier : 69111000

10. Pays d'origine : CN

11. Distributeur : G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Allemagne, Téléphone : +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Risques potentiels :

- Le matériau en céramique peut se fissurer ou se casser s'il est soumis à des changements de température extrêmes.
- Le design floral pourrait dissimuler des fissures ou des éclats, entraînant des faiblesses structurelles non détectées.

Consignes de sécurité :

- Manipuler avec soin : Le matériau en céramique est fragile et peut se briser s'il tombe.
- Éviter la chaleur directe : Ne pas placer la tasse directement sur une cuisinière ou une flamme, car elle n'est pas conçue pour un tel usage.
- Utiliser les couvercles de manière responsable : Toujours s'assurer que le couvercle est bien en place lors de l'infusion du thé pour éviter les éclaboussures ou les brûlures.
- Ranger en toute sécurité : Conserver les tasses dans un meuble sécurisé pour éviter qu'elles ne basculent et se cassent, surtout dans des zones à fort passage.

Manipulation et stockage :

- Stockage : Conserver dans un endroit sec et sécurisé pour éviter les bris et éviter les dommages causés par l'humidité.
- Nettoyage : Nettoyer avec un chiffon doux et humide pour maintenir la finition de la porcelaine et éviter les rayures.

Instructions d'élimination :

- Recyclage : Vérifiez les programmes locaux de recyclage de la porcelaine pour recycler correctement les matériaux en céramique.
- Élimination : Si le recyclage n'est pas disponible, jetez le produit dans vos déchets ménagers conformément aux réglementations locales.

CET FICHIER DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT (PSDS) A ÉTÉ PRÉPARÉ CONFORMÉMENT AU RÈGLEMENT GÉNÉRAL SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES PRODUITS (GPSR) ET EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINÉ À FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION SÉCURISÉES DU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DOCUMENT SONT BASÉES SUR LES DONNÉES DISPONIBLES AU MOMENT DE SA PRÉPARATION ET SONT EXACTES À NOTRE MEILLEURE CONNAISSANCE. CEPENDANT, CE DOCUMENT NE SUBSTITUE PAS L'ÉVALUATION INDÉPENDANTE DES RISQUES PAR L'UTILISATEUR ET NE PRÉTEND PAS ÊTRE COMPLET OU LÉGALEMENT VALIDE DANS TOUTES LES APPLICATIONS. VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS SONT RÉGULIÈREMENT EXAMINÉES ET MISES À JOUR AU BESOIN POUR RÉFLÉTER LES CHANGEMENTS DANS LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE L'UE ET LES NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.

Scheda di sicurezza del prodotto (PSDS) in conformità con il Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR)



Panoramica del prodotto:

Nome del prodotto: Tazza da tè con coperchio e filtro, decorazione rosa in porcellana.

2. Numero di articolo: 10014415

3. Descrizione: Set di tazze in ceramica con motivo floreale, composto da due tazze con disegni di rose rosa e coperchi abbinati.

4. Materiale: Porcellana

5. Colore: Colorato

6. Dimensioni (L x A x P): -

7. Lavabile in lavastoviglie: -

8. Adatto al microonde: -

9. Numero tariffa doganale: 69111000

10. Paese di origine: CN

11. Distributore: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Germania, Telefono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenziali pericoli:

- Il materiale ceramico può creparsi o rompersi se sottoposto a cambiamenti di temperatura estremi.
- Il disegno floreale può nascondere crepe o scheggiature, portando a debolezze strutturali non notate.

Linee guida per la sicurezza:

- Maneggiare con cura: Il materiale ceramico è fragile e potrebbe rompersi se caduto.
- Evitare il calore diretto: Non posizionare la tazza direttamente su un piano cottura o fiamma, poiché non è progettata per tale uso.
- Utilizzare i coperchi responsabilmente: Assicurarsi sempre che il coperchio sia ben posizionato durante l'infusione del tè per prevenire fuoriuscite o ustioni.
- Conservare in sicurezza: Riporre le tazze in un armadietto sicuro per evitare ribaltamenti e rotture, specialmente in aree di passaggio frequente.

Manipolazione e conservazione:

- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro per prevenire rotture ed evitare danni da umidità.
- Pulizia: Pulire con un panno morbido e umido per mantenere la finitura della porcellana e prevenire graffi.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento:

- Riciclaggio: Verificare la presenza di programmi locali di riciclaggio della porcellana per riciclare correttamente i materiali ceramici.
- Smaltimento: Se il riciclaggio non è disponibile, smaltire il prodotto nei rifiuti domestici secondo le normative locali.

QUESTA SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO (PSDS) È STATA PREPARATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO GENERALE SULLA SICUREZZA DEI PRODOTTI (GPSR) ED È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE A FORNIRE INFORMAZIONI SUL L'USO E LA MANIPOLAZIONE SICURI DEL PRODOTTO. LE INFORMAZIONI CONTENUTE IN QUESTO DOCUMENTO SONO BASATE SU DATI DISPONIBILI AL MOMENTO DELLA PREPARAZIONE E SONO CORRETTE AL MIGLIOR CONOSCENZA POSSIBILE. TUTTAVIA, QUESTO DOCUMENTO NON SOSTITUISCE UNA VALUTAZIONE DEI RISCHI INDIPENDENTE DA PARTE DELL'UTENTE E NON SI PRETENDE CHE SIA COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VALIDO IN TUTTE LE APPLICAZIONI. SI PREGA DI NOTARE CHE TUTTE LE INFORMAZIONI SONO REGOLARMENTE RIVISITATE E AGGIORNATE SE NECESSARIO PER RIFLETTERE I CAMBIAMENTI NEI REGOLAMENTI DELL'UE E NEGLI STANDARD DI SICUREZZA.

Hoja de datos de seguridad del producto (PSDS) de acuerdo con el Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos (GPSR)



Descripción del producto:

Nombre del producto: Taza de té con tapa y colador, decoración de rosas hecha de porcelana.

2. Número de artículo: 10014415

3. Descripción: Un juego de tazas de cerámica con patrón floral que presenta dos tazas con diseños de rosas rosas y tapas correspondientes.

4. Material: Porcelana

5. Color: Colorido

6. Dimensiones (A x H x P): -

7. Apta para lavavajillas: -

8. Apta para microondas: -

9. Número de tarifa aduanera: 69111000

10. País de origen: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Alemania, Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Posibles peligros:

- El material de cerámica puede agrietarse o romperse si se somete a cambios extremos de temperatura.
- El diseño floral podría ocultar grietas o astillas, lo que lleva a debilidades estructurales no detectadas.

Directrices de seguridad:

- Manejar con cuidado: El material de cerámica es frágil y puede romperse si se deja caer.
- Evitar el calor directo: No colocar la taza directamente en una estufa o llama, ya que no está diseñada para tal uso.
- Usar las tapas de manera responsable: Siempre asegúrate de que la tapa esté bien colocada al preparar té para evitar derrames o quemaduras.
- Almacenar de forma segura: Mantén las tazas en un armario seguro para evitar que se caigan y se rompan, especialmente en áreas con mucho tráfico peatonal.

Manejo y almacenamiento:

- Almacenamiento: Almacenar en un lugar seco y seguro para prevenir roturas y evitar daños por humedad.
- Limpieza: Limpiar con un paño suave y húmedo para mantener el acabado de la porcelana y prevenir rayones.

Instrucciones de eliminación:

- Reciclaje: Verificar programas de reciclaje de porcelana locales para reciclar adecuadamente los materiales cerámicos.
- Eliminación: Si no hay reciclaje disponible, desechar el producto en los residuos domésticos de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales.

ESTA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO (PSDS) HA SIDO ELABORADA DE ACUERDO CON EL REGLAMENTO GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE PRODUCTOS (GPSR) Y ESTÁ DESTINADA EXCLUSIVAMENTE A PROPORCIONAR INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL USO Y MANIPULACIÓN SEGURA DEL PRODUCTO. LA INFORMACIÓN CONTENIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO SE BASA EN DATOS DISPONIBLES EN EL MOMENTO DE LA PREPARACIÓN Y ES PRECISA A LO MEJOR DE NUESTRO CONOCIMIENTO. SIN EMBARGO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NO SUSTITUYE LA EVALUACIÓN INDEPENDIENTE DE RIESGOS DEL USUARIO Y NO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EN TODAS LAS APLICACIONES. POR FAVOR, TENGA EN CUENTA QUE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN ES REVISADA Y ACTUALIZADA REGULARMENTE SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO PARA REFLEJAR LOS CAMBIOS EN LA LEGISLACIÓN DE LA UE Y EN LOS ESTÁNDARES DE SEGURIDAD.

Лист с данни за безопасността на продукта (PSDS) в съответствие с Общото регламентиране на безопасността на продуктите (GPSR)



Преглед на продукта:

Име на продукта: Чаша за чай с капак и цедка, декор с рози, изработена от порцелан.

2. Артикул номер: 10014415

3. Описание: Комплект керамични чаши с флорален дизайн, включващ две чаши с розови мотиви и съпътстващи капаци.

4. Материал: Порцелан

5. Цвят: Цветен

6. Размери (Ш x В x Д): -

7. Безопасност за миене в съдомиялна: -

8. Безопасност за микровълнова: -

9. Митнически тарифен номер: 69111000

10. Страна на произход: CN

11. Дистрибутор: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Кьолн, Германия, Телефон: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Потенциални рискове:

- Керамичният материал може да се напука или счупи при екстремни температурни промени.
- Флоралният дизайн може да прикрие пукнатини или чипове, водещи до незабележими структурни отслабвания.

Указания за безопасност:

- Боравете внимателно: Керамичният материал е крехък и може да се счупи, ако падне.
- Избягвайте пряка топлина: Не поставяйте чашата директно на готварска повърхност или огън, тъй като не е предназначена за такова ползване.
- Използвайте капациите отговорно: Винаги се уверявайте, че капакът е здраво поставен, когато наливате чай, за да предотвратите разливи или изгаряния.
- Съхранявайте безопасно: Дръжте чашите в сигурен шкаф, за да предотвратите преобръщане и счупване, особено в зони с голямо движение.

Обработка и съхранение:

- Съхранение: Съхранявайте на сухо и сигурно място, за да предотвратите счупвания и да избегнете влага.
- Почистване: Почистването с мека, влажна кърпа, за да поддържате завършването на порцелана и да предотвратите надрасквания.

Инструкции за изхвърляне:

- Рециклиране: Проверете за местни програми за рециклиране на порцелан, за да рециклирате керамични материали по правилния начин.
- Изхвърляне: Ако рециклирането не е налично, изхвърлете продукта в домашните си отпадъци съгласно местните разпоредби.

ТАЗИ ЛИСТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА (PSDS) Е ПОДГОТВЕНА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ОБЩОТО РЕГЛАМЕНТАРНО ПРАВОЗНАНИЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ (GPSR) И Е НАМЕРЕНА САМО ЗА ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕ НА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОТО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ И ОБРАБОТКА НА ПРОДУКТА. ИНФОРМАЦИЯТА, СЪДЪРЖАЩА СЕ ТУК, Е ОСНОВАНА НА ДАННИ, ДОСТЪПНИ ПО ВРЕМЕТО НА ПОДГОТОВКАТА И Е ТОЧНА ДО НАЙ-ДОБРОТО НИ ЗНАНИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТО, ТОВА ДОКУМЕНТ НЕ СЕ ЯВЛЯВА ЗАМЕСТИТЕЛ НА НЕЗАВИСИМАТА ОЦЕНКА НА РИСКА ОТ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ И НЕ ПРЕТЕНДИРА, ЧЕ Е ПЪЛНОСТНО И ЮРИДИЧЕСКИ ВАЛИДНО ВЪВ ВСИЧКИ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ. МОЛЯ, ИМАЙТЕ ПРЕДВИД, ЧЕ ВСЯКА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ ПРЕГЛЕЖДА И АКТУАЛИЗИРА РЕДОВНО, КАКТО И ПРОМЕНЕТЕ В ЕС РЕГЛАМЕНТИТЕ И СТАНДАРТИТЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ.

Δελτίο ασφαλείας προϊόντος (PSDS) σύμφωνα με τον Γενικό Κανονισμό για την Ασφάλεια Προϊόντων (GPSR)



Επισκόπηση Προϊόντος:

Όνομα προϊόντος: Κούπα τσαγιού με καπάκι και φίλτρο, διακόσμηση με ροζ λουλούδια που είναι κατασκευασμένη από πορσελάνη.

2. Αριθμός άρθρου: 10014415

3. Περιγραφή: Σετ κούπας με λουλούδια που περιλαμβάνει δύο κούπες με ροζ σχέδια λουλουδιών και αντίστοιχα καπάκια.

4. Υλικό: Πορσελάνη

5. Χρώμα: Πολύχρωμο

6. Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): -

7. Κατάλληλο για πλυντήριο πιάτων: -

8. Κατάλληλο για φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: -

9. Αριθμός Τελωνειακής Διατίμησης: 69111000

10. Χώρα Προέλευσης: CN

11. Διανομέας: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Κολωνία, Γερμανία, Τηλέφωνο: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Πιθανοί Κίνδυνοι:

- Το κεραμικό υλικό μπορεί να ραγίσει ή να σπάσει αν εκτεθεί σε ακραίες αλλαγές θερμοκρασίας.
- Ο λουλουδένιος σχεδιασμός μπορεί να κρύψει ρωγμές ή κομμάτια, οδηγώντας σε μη ανιχνεύσιμες δομικές αδυναμίες.

Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας:

- Χειριστείτε με προσοχή: Το κεραμικό υλικό είναι εύθραυστο και μπορεί να σπάσει αν πέσει.
- Αποφύγετε τη άμεση θερμότητα: Μην τοποθετείτε την κούπα απευθείας σε εστία ή φλόγα, καθώς δεν είναι σχεδιασμένη για τέτοια χρήση.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε τα καπάκια υπεύθυνα: Βεβαιωθείτε πάντα ότι το καπάκι είναι σφιχτά στη θέση του κατά τη διάρκεια της αφέψησης τσαγιού για να αποφευχθούν διαρροές ή εγκαύματα.
- Αποθηκεύστε με ασφάλεια: Κρατήστε τις κούπες σε ασφαλή ντουλάπι για να αποτρέψετε την ανατροπή και το σπάσιμο, ειδικά σε περιοχές με υψηλή κυκλοφορία.

Χειρισμός και Αποθήκευση:

- Αποθήκευση: Αποθηκεύστε σε ξηρή, ασφαλή τοποθεσία για να αποτρέψετε σπασίματα και να αποφευχθεί η ζημιά από υγρασία.
- Καθαρισμός: Καθαρίστε με ένα μαλακό, υγρό πανί για να διατηρήσετε το φινιρίσμα της πορσελάνης και να αποφύγετε γρατζουνιές.

Οδηγίες Απορρίψης:

- Ανακύκλωση: Ελέγξτε για τοπικά προγράμματα ανακύκλωσης πορσελάνης για να ανακυκλώσετε σωστά τα κεραμικά υλικά.
- Απόρριψη: Εάν δεν υπάρχει δυνατότητα ανακύκλωσης, απορρίψτε το προϊόν στα οικιακά σας απορρίμματα σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς.

ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ (PSDS) ΕΧΕΙ ΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΤΕΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ (GPSR) ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΚΟΠΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΒΑΣΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΚΡΙΒΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΓΝΩΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΑΣ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ. ΠΑΡΟΛΑ ΑΥΤΑ, ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΟ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΟΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΗ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΕΝ ΙΣΧΥΕΙ ΩΣ ΠΛΗΡΗΣ Ή ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΥΡΟ ΣΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΛΑΒΕΤΕ ΥΠΩΣΗ ΣΑΣ ΟΤΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΕΧΩΣ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΑΝΑΓΚΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΥΟΥΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ.

Termékbiztonsági adatlap (PSDS) a Termékbiztonsági Rendelet (GPSR) szerint



Termék áttekintése:

Termék neve: Fedeles és szűrős teáscsésze, rózsás díszítéssel, porcelánból készült.

2. Cikk szám: 10014415

3. Leírás: Virágmintás kerámia csésze szett, két csészével, rózsaszín róza mintákkal és hozzá illő fedelekkkel.

4. Anyag: Porcelán

5. Szín: Színes

6. Méretek (Sz x M x M): -

7. Mosogatógépben mosható: -

8. Mikrohullámú sütőben használható: -

9. Vámáru-nyilvántartási szám: 69111000

10. Származási ország: CN

11. Forgalmazó: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Németország, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciális veszélyek:

- A kerámia anyag repedhet vagy eltörhet, ha szélsőséges hőmérséklet-változásoknak van kitéve.
- A virágminta elrejtheti a repedéseket vagy chippeket, ami észrevétlen szerkezeti gyengeségekhez vezethet.

Biztonsági iránymutatások:

- Kézben tartás: A kerámia anyag törékeny, és eltörhet, ha ledobják.
- Kerülje a közvetlen hőt: Ne helyezze a csészét közvetlenül a tűzhelyre vagy lángra, mivel nem ilyen használatra van tervezve.
- Használja a fedeleket felelősségteljesen: Mindig ügyeljen arra, hogy a fedél biztosan a helyén legyen, amikor teát áztat, hogy elkerülje a kiömlést vagy égetést.
- Biztonságos tárolás: Tartsa a csészéket biztonságos szekrényben, hogy elkerülje a felborulást és törést, különösen forgalmas területeken.

Kezelés és tárolás:

- Tárolás: Száraz, biztonságos helyen tárolja őket a törés elkerülése és a nedvesség károsodásának elkerülése érdekében.
- Tisztítás: Tisztítsa meg puha, nedves ruhával a porcelán felületének megőrzése és a karcolások elkerülése érdekében.

Hulladékkezelési utasítások:

- Újrahasznosítás: Ellenőrizze a helyi porcelán újrahasznosító programokat, hogy megfelelően újrahasznosíthassa a kerámiai anyagokat.
- Hulladékkezelés: Ha az újrahasznosítás nem elérhető, a terméket helyezze a háztartási hulladékba a helyi előírásoknak megfelelően.

EZ A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGI ADATLAP (PSDS) AZ ÁLTALÁNOS TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI RENDELET (GPSR) SZERINT KÉSZÜLT, ÉS KIZÁRÓLAG A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁVAL ÉS KEZELÉSÉVEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK BIZTOSÍTÁSÁRA SZOLGÁL. A BENNE TALÁLHATÓ INFORMÁCIÓK A KÉSZÍTÉS IDEJÉN ELÉRHETŐ ADATOKON ALAPULNAK, ÉS A LEGFONTOSABB TUDÁSUNK SZERINT PONTOSAK. AZONBAN EZ A DOKUMENTUM NEM HELYETTESÍTI A FELHASZNÁLÓ FÜGGETLEN KOCKÁZATI ÉRTÉKELÉSÉT, ÉS NEM ÁLLÍTVÁ, HOGY TELJESKÖRŰ VAGY JOGILAG ÉRVÉNYES MINDEN ALKALMAZÁSRA. KÉRJÜK, VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY MINDEN INFORMÁCIÓ RENDSZERESEN FELÜLVIZSGÁLATRA KERÜL, ÉS SZÜKSÉG ESETÉN FRISSÍTVE VANNAK AZ EU SZABÁLYOZÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI SZABVÁNYOK VÁLTOZÁSAINAK REFLEKTÁLÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN.

Duillinn sonraíochtaí sábháilteachta táirgí (PSDS) de réir na Rialacháin Ginearálta um Shábháilteacht Táirgí (GPSR)



Forbhreathnú ar an Táirge:

Ainm an táirge: Mug tae le clúdach agus strainer, maisiú rós déanta as poirceallán.

2. Uimhir earra: 10014415

3. Cur síos: Sraith mug poircealláin le patrún bláthanna le dhá mhug le dearadh rós bándearg agus clúdaigh leo.

4. Ábhar: Poirceallán

5. Dath: Il-dathanna

6. Toisí (L x A x D): -

7. Sábháilte sa miasniteoir: -

8. Sábháilte sa mhicreathonn: -

9. Uimhir Taraife Custam: 69111000

10. Tír Tionscnaimh: CN

11. Dáileoir: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, An Ghearmáin, Teileafón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Bagairtí Féideartha:

- D'fhéadfadh na hábhair poircealláin scoilteadh nó briseadh má chuirtear faoi athruithe teochta an-mhór iad.
- D'fhéadfadh an dearadh bláthanna scoilteanna nó sceallóga a cheilt, rud a d'fhéadfadh laigí struchtúracha neamhfheiceálacha a fháil.

Treoirínte Sábháilteachta:

- Déan láimhseáil go cúramach: Tá an t-ábhar poircealláin leochaileach agus d'fhéadfadh sé briseadh má thiteann sé.
- Seachain teas díreach: Ná cuir an mug go díreach ar bharr cócaireachta nó lasair, mar níl sé deartha le haghaidh úsáid den sórt sin.
- Úsáid clúdaigh go freagrach: Cinntigh i gcónaí go bhfuil an clúdach daingean i bhfeidhm agus tae á thumadh chun doirteadh nó dó a chosc.
- Stóráil go sábháilte: Coinnigh na mugaí i gcófra slán chun tiptí agus briseadh a chosc, go háirithe i gceantair le trácht coise ard.

Láimhseáil agus Stóráil:

- Stóráil: Stóráil i suíomh tirim, slán chun briseadh a chosc agus chun damáiste taise a sheachaint.
- Glanadh: Glan le éadach bog tais chun bailchríoch an poircealláin a choinneáil agus scríobadh a chosc.

Treoracha Diúscair:

- Athchúrsáil: Seiceáil do chláir athchúrsála poircealláin áitiúil chun ábhair cheirmeacha a athchúrsáil i gceart.
- Diúscairt: Mura bhfuil athchúrsáil ar fáil, déan an táirge a dhiúscairt i do bhrúscar tí de réir rialacháin áitiúla.

TÁRTHA AN CHÁIPSEÁN SEO DE DÁTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (PSDS) DE BHEALACH LE REACHTAÍOCHT GINEARÁLTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (GPSR) AGUS TÁ SÉ DÍRITHE CHUN EOLAÍOCHTA A SHOLÁTHAR MAIDIR LE HÚSÁID AGUS LÁIMHÍNITHE SÁBHÁILTE TÁIRGÍ. TÁ NA SONRAÍ IONTU IS ÁRNAITHE AR DÁTA ARFHAIGHTE AG AN AM A BHEARTAÍODH AN DOICIMÉAD SEO AGUS TÁ SÍ CEART DE CHÓRAÍOCHTA AR A LÁNTAÍOCHT. AMHLAÍ, NÍL AN DOICIMÉAD SEO IADHARCADH IOMAÍOCHTA AGUS NÍL SÍ ÉAGOTHUISEACHT CHUN TÁILLÍOCHTA GHAIRME LEIS AN ÚSÁIDÍOCH FÉIN. TABHARFAR FAOI DEARA GO MBÍONNA NA SONRAÍ IADHARCADH AGUS FEABHSÚ LE CLEAMHNAÍOCHT MAITHIÚNAÍ LE CHUN GO PÁIRTÍ COIREACHTÁIS ÍOSLÍNTE.

Produktu drošības datu lapa (PSDS) atbilstoši Vispārējai produktu drošības regulai (GPSR)



Produkta pārskats:

Produkta nosaukums: Tējkanna ar vāku un sietiņu, rozā dekors, izgatavots no porcelāna.

2. Raksta numurs: 10014415

3. Apraksts: Ziedu raksta keramikas krūze komplekts, kas ietver divas krūzes ar rozā rozēm un attiecīgiem vākiem.

4. Materiāls: Porcelāns

5. Krāsa: Krāsains

6. Ietvari (W x H x D): -

7. Mazgājams trauku mazgājamā mašīnā: -

8. Mikrovīļņu krāsnī drošs: -

9. Muitas tarifa numurs: 69111000

10. Izcelsmes valsts: CN

11. Izplatītājs: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Vācija, Tālrunis: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Iespējamie apdraudējumi:

- Keramikas materiāls var saplaisāt vai salūzt, ja tas tiek pakļauts ārkārtējām temperatūras izmaiņām.
- Ziedu dizains var slēpt plaisas vai čipsus, radot nepamanītas strukturālas vājības.

Drošības norādījumi:

- Rīkojieties uzmanīgi: Keramikas materiāls ir trausls un var salūzt, ja tas tiek nomests.
- Izvairieties no tiešas siltuma iedarbības: Nelieciet krūzi tieši uz plīts vai liesmas, jo tā nav paredzēta šādi lietošanai.
- Atbildīgi lietojiet vākus: Vienmēr pārliecinieties, ka vāks ir droši uz vietas, kad novārāt tēju, lai novērstu izsistumus vai apdegumus.
- Uzglabājiet droši: Turiet krūzes drošā skapī, lai novērstu apgāšanos un salūšanu, īpaši vietās ar lielu cilvēku plūsmu.

Apkope un uzglabāšana:

- Uzglabāšana: Uzglabājiet sausā, drošā vietā, lai novērstu salūšanu un mitruma bojājumus.
- Tīrīšana: Tīriet ar mīkstu, mitru drānu, lai uzturētu porcelāna apdari un novērstu skrāpējumus.

Izmešu norādījumi:

- Pārstrāde: Pārbaudiet vietējos porcelāna pārstrādes programmas, lai pareizi pārstrādātu keramikas materiālus.
- Izmešana: Ja pārstrāde nav pieejama, izmetiet produktu savos mājāsaimniecības atkritumos saskaņā ar vietējiem noteikumiem.

ŠIS PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS DATU LAPA (PSDS) IR SAGATAVOTA SASKANĀ AR VISPĀRĒJO PRODUKTU DROŠĪBAS REGULĒJUMU (GPSR) UN IR PAREDZĒTA TIKAI INFORMĀCIJAI PAR DROŠU PRODUKTA LIETOŠANU UN APSTRĀDI. ŠAJĀ DOKUMENTĀ IERAKSTĪTĀ INFORMĀCIJA BALSTĀS UZ DATUS, KURI BŪT PIEEJAMI SAGATAVOŠANAS LAIKĀ, UN IR PRECĪZA PĒC MŪSU LABĀKO ZINĀŠANU. TOMĒR ŠIS DOKUMENTS NEAIZSTĀJ PAR LIETOTĀJA NEATKARĪGO RISKĀ NOVĒRTĒJUMU UN NEAPGALVO, KA TAS IR PILNĪGS VAI LIKUMĪGI DERĪGS VISĀS PIEMĒROJUMOS. LŪDZAM ŅEMT VĒRĀ, KA VISI DATI REGULĀRI TIEK PĀRSKATĪTI UN ATJAUNOTI, JA NEPIECIEŠAMS, LAI ATBILSTU UZ IZMAIŅĀM ES REGULĀCIJĀS UN DROŠĪBAS STANDARTOS.

Produkto saugos duomenų lapas (PSDS) pagal bendrąją produktų saugos reglamentą (GPSR)



Produkto apžvalga:

Produkto pavadinimas: Arbatos puodelis su dangteliu ir filtrėliu, rožių dekoras pagamintas iš porceliano.

2. Pagrindinio numeris: 10014415

3. Aprašymas: Gėlių raštuotas keraminis puodelių rinkinys, kuriame yra du puodeliai su rožinėmis gėlių verslomis ir atitinkamais dangteliais.

4. Medžiaga: Porcelianas

5. Spalva: Spalvinga

6. Matmenys (W x H x D): -

7. Galima plauti indaplovėje: -

8. Galima naudoti mikrobangų krosnelėje: -

9. Muitinės tarifų numeris: 69111000

10. Kilmės šalis: CN

11. Platintojas: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kelno, Vokietija, Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Galimi pavojai:

- Keraminė medžiaga gali įtrūkti arba sudužti, jei bus veikiami ekstremalių temperatūrų pokyčių.
- Gėlių dizainas gali slėpti įtrūkimus arba šukes, dėl ko gali atsirasti nepastebimi struktūriniai silpnumai.

Saugos gairės:

- Elgtis atsargiai: Keraminė medžiaga yra trapus ir gali sudužti, jei bus numesta.
- Vengti tiesioginio karščio: Neskirkite puodelio tiesiogiai ant viryklės arba ugnies, nes jis nėra skirtas tokiam naudojimui.
- Atsargiai naudokite dangtelius: Visada užtikrinkite, kad dangtelis būtų tvirtai uždėtas, kai užpilate arbatą, kad išvengtumėte išsiliejimo ar nudegimų.
- Saugiai laikyti: Laikykite puodelius saugioje spintoje, kad išvengtumėte apvirtimo ir sudužimo, ypač vietose su didele pėdų srautu.

Tvarkymas ir saugojimas:

- Laikymas: Laikykite sausoje, saugioje vietoje, kad išvengtumėte sudužimo ir drėgmės pažeidimų.
- Valymas: Valykite minkštu, drėgnu audiniu, kad išlaikytumėte porceliano blizgesį ir išvengtumėte įbrėžimų.

Utilizavimo instrukcijos:

- Perdirbimas: Patikrinkite, ar yra vietinių porceliano perdirbimo programų, kad tinkamai perdirbtumėte keramines medžiagas.
- Šalinimas: Jei perdirbimas nėra galimas, išmeskite produktą į savo namų atliekas pagal vietinius reglamentus.

ŠIS PRODUKTO SAUGOS DUOMENŲ LAPAS (PSDS) PARUOŠTAS PAGALBOS BENDRĄJĄ PRODUKTO SAUGOS REGLAMENTĄ (GPSR) IR YRA SKIRTA TIK INFORMACIJAI APIE SAUGŲ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ IR TVARKYMĄ. ŠIOJE DOKUMENTOJE PATEIKTA INFORMACIJA REMIASI DUOMENIMIS, KURIE BUVO PASIEKIAMAI PARUOŠIMO METU, IR YRA TIKSLIAI PAGAL GERIAUSIĄ MŪSŲ ŽINIĄS. TAČIAU ŠIS DOKUMENTAS NEPAKEIČIA NAUDOTOJO NEPRIKLAUSOMO RIZIKOS VERTINIMO IR NESKELBIA, KAD JIS YRA PILNAS AR TEISIŠKAI GALIOJANTIS VISOSE NAUDOJIMO SRITYSE. PRAŠOME ATKREIPTI DĖMESĮ, KAD VISI DUOMENYS REGULIARIAI PERŽIŪRIMI IR ATNAUJINAMI, KAD ATITIKTŲ ES REGLAMENTŲ IR SAUGOS STANDARTŲ PAKEITIMUS.

Data ta' sigurtà tal-prodott (PSDS) skont ir-Regolamentazzjoni Ġenerali għas-Sigurtà tal-Prodotti (GPSR)



Introduzzjoni tal-Produtt:

Isem tal-prodott: Tazza tat-te miegħe l-qiegh u s-sitt, dekor tar-rose magħmula mill-porselain.

2. Numru tal-artikolu: 10014415

3. Deskrizzjoni: Sett ta' tazzi ġeometriki b'patterni fl-flowers li jinkludu tazzi żewġ bi d-disinn tal-rose roża u qiegh li jakkumpanjaw.

4. Materjal: Porselain

5. Kulur: Kulurful

6. Dimensjonijiet (W x H x D): -

7. Sikur fil-magna tal-platti: -

8. Sikur fil-mikro-wi fi: -

9. Numru ta' Tariffa Tassalli: 69111000

10. Pajjiż ta' Oriġini: CN

11. Distributur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Ġermanja, Telefown: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riżkijiet Potenzjali:

- Il-materjal tal-ceramika jista' jinħakem jew jinqata' jekk ġieghel għall-bidla f'temperatura estremi.
- Id-disinn f'l-żebgħa jista' jikkonċeli xi txarbi jew ċicri, li jwassal għal dgħjufija strutturali li ma tinnotax.

Linji Gwida ta' Sigurtà:

- Ipproċedi bil-kura: Il-materjal tal-ceramika huwa fragil u jista' jinqata' jekk jithalla.
- Evita s-sħana diretta: Ma tniedix it-tazza direttament fuq stufetta jew flamma, għax mhix iddisinjata għall-użu bħal dan.
- Uża l-qiegh b' responsabbiltà: Dejjem kun żgur li l-qiegh huwa ferm fil-post meta tipponta t-te biex tevita x-xita jew il-ħruq.
- Hażna b'mod sigur: Żomm it-tazzi f'kabinett sigur biex tevita li jersqu u jinqalbu, partikolarment f'żoni bi traffiku għoli.

Hażna u Hażna:

- Hażna: Hażna f'post niexef, sigur biex tevita l-qsim u evitar danni min-nixxigħ.
- Tindif: Tindif b'cloth soft, umdu biex tinzamm il-finita tal-porselain u tevita scratches.

Istruzzjonijiet għall-Ineħħija:

- Riċiklaġġ: Iċċekkja għall-programmi lokali tar-riċiklaġġ tal-porselain biex tar-riċikla sewwa l-materiċi tal-ceramika.
- Ineħħija: Jekk ir-riċiklaġġ mhuwiex disponibbli, ineħhi l-prodott fil-ħami tiegħek skont ir-regolamenti lokali.

DAN IL-FORMULARJU TAL-INFORMAZZJONI TAS-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (PSDS) ĠIEHUDU ĠEJJA KUNFORMITÀ MA' L-IRREGOLAMENT ĠENERALI TAL-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (GPSR) U HUWA SOLEMNAMENT INTENZJONAT BISS LI JIPPROVIDI INFORMAZZJONI RIGWARD IL- UŻU U L-IMMANIPULAZZJONI SĊUR TAL-PRODOTTU. L-INFORMAZZJONI LI GħANDHA HEMMHI HUMA BAZATI FUQ ID-DATI DISPONIBBLI L-ORIĠINI TAL-PREPARAZZJONI U GħANDHOM L-ORIGINALITÀ L-AĦJAR FIL-FORS JINFORMAZJONI. MADANKOLLU DAN ID-DOKUMENT MA JISSUBSTITWIXX X-REVIŻJONI INDIPENDENTI TAL-UŻU TAL-RISKJONIJET U MA JISTAX JIŻURPRUZZA LI KULL KOMPONIENE BIKRI.

List sigurnosnih podataka o proizvodu (PSDS) u skladu s Općom uredbom o sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR)



Pregled proizvoda:

Ime proizvoda: Šalica za čaj s poklopcem i cjedilom, dekoracija ruže od porculana.

2. Broj artikla: 10014415

3. Opis: Set keramičkih šalica s cvjetnim uzorkom koji sadrži dvije šalice s ružičastim uzorcima ruže i odgovarajućim poklopcima.

4. Materijal: Porculan

5. Boja: Šarena

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): -

7. Sigurno za perilicu suđa: -

8. Sigurno za mikrovalnu: -

9. Carinski tarifni broj: 69111000

10. Država podrijetla: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Njemačka, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencijalne opasnosti:

- Keramički materijal može se slomiti ili razbiti ako se izloži ekstremnim promjenama temperature.
- Cvjetni uzorak može sakriti pukotine ili odlomke, što može dovesti do neprimijećenih strukturnih slabosti.

Sigurnosne smjernice:

- Handlujte s pažnjom: Keramički materijal je krhak i može se slomiti ako padne.
- Izbjegavajte izravnu toplinu: Ne stavljajte šalicu izravno na plamenik ili vatru, jer nije namijenjena za takvu upotrebu.
- Odgovorno koristite poklopce: Uvijek osigurajte da je poklopac čvrsto na mjestu kada namočite čaj kako biste spriječili prolijevanje ili opekline.
- Pohranite sigurno: Držite šalice u sigurnom ormariću kako biste spriječili prevrtanje i razbijanje, posebno u područjima s velikim prometom.

Rukovanje i čuvanje:

- Čuvanje: Čuvajte na suhom, sigurnom mjestu kako biste spriječili lomljenje i izbjegli oštećenja od vlage.
- Čišćenje: Čistite mekom, vlažnom krpom kako biste održali završnu obradu porculana i spriječili ogrebotine.

Upute za odlaganje:

- Recikliranje: Provjerite postoje li lokalni programi reciklaže porculana kako biste pravilno reciklirali keramičke materijale.
- Odlaganje: Ako recikliranje nije dostupno, odložite proizvod u kućnog otpada prema lokalnim propisima.

OVAJ LIST SIGURNOSNIH PODATAKA O PROIZVODU (PSDS) PRIPREMLJEN JE U SKLADU S OPĆOM UREDBOM O SIGURNOSTI PROIZVODA (GPSR) I NAMIJENJEN JE ISKLJUČIVO ZA PRUŽANJE INFORMACIJA O SIGURNOM KORIŠTENJU I RUKOVANJU PROIZVODOM. INFORMACIJE KOJE SU OVDJE SADRŽANE TEMELJE SE NA PODACIMA DOSTUPNIM U VRIJEME PRIPREME I TOČNE SU PREMA NAJBOLJEM ZNANJU. MEĐUTIM, OVAJ DOKUMENT NE ZAMJENJUJE KORISNIKOVU NEOVISNU PROCJENU RIZIKA I NE TVRDI DA JE POTPUN ILI PRAVNO VALJAN U SVIM PRIMJENAMA. NAPOMINJEMO DA SE SVE INFORMACIJE REDOVITO PREGLEDAJU I AŽURIRAJU PO POTREBI KAKO BI ODRAZILE PROMJENE U PROPISIMA EU-A I SIGURNOSNIM STANDARDIMA. TRGOVAC NE PRIHVATA ODGOVORNOST ZA BILO KAKVU ŠETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA MOŽE PROISTEĆI IZ NEISPRAVNOG RUKOVANJA ILI UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.

List bezpečnostních údajů o výrobku (PSDS) v souladu s Obecným nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR)



Přehled produktu:

Název produktu: Hrnek na čaj s víkem a sítkem, dekor růže vyrobený z porcelánu.

2. Číslo položky: 10014415

3. Popis: Sada keramických hrnků s květinovým vzorem zahrnující dva hrnky s růžovými květinovými motivy a odpovídající víka.

4. Materiál: Porcelán

5. Barva: Barevná

6. Rozměry (Š x V x H): -

7. Myčka na nádobí: -

8. Mikrovlnná trouba: -

9. Celní tarifní číslo: 69111000

10. Země původu: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Německo, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciální nebezpečí:

- Keramický materiál se může při vystavení extrémním teplotním změnám poškodit nebo rozbít.
- Květinový design může skrýt praskliny nebo otlučeniny, což vede k nepozorovaným strukturálním slabostem.

Bezpečnostní pokyny:

- Manipulujte opatrně: Keramický materiál je křehký a může se rozbít, pokud spadne.
- Vyhnete se přímému teplu: Nedávejte hrnek přímo na sporák nebo plamen, protože není navržen pro takové použití.
- Používejte víka zodpovědně: Vždy se ujistěte, že víko je bezpečně na svém místě při louhování čaje, abyste předešli rozlití nebo popálení.
- Ukládejte bezpečně: Udržujte hrnky v bezpečné skříni, aby se předešlo převrnutí a rozbítí, zvláště v oblastech s vysokým pohybem lidí.

Manipulace a skladování:

- Skladování: Ukládejte na suchém, zabezpečeném místě, abyste předešli rozbítí a zabránili poškození vlhkostí.
- Údržba: Čistěte měkkým, vlhkým hadříkem, abyste udrželi povrch porcelánu a zabránili poškrábání.

Pokyny pro likvidaci:

- Recyklace: Zkontrolujte místní programy pro recyklaci porcelánu, abyste správně recyklovali keramické materiály.
- Likvidace: Pokud není recyklace dostupná, zlikvidujte produkt v domácím odpadu podle místních předpisů.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÍ LIST PRODUKTU (PSDS) BYL PŘIPRAVEN V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NAŘÍZENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTŮ (GPSR) A JE POUZE URČEN PRO POSKYTNUTÍ INFORMACÍ O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ A ZACHÁZENÍ S PRODUKTEM. INFORMACE UVEDENÉ V TOMTO DOKUMENTU JSOU ZALOŽENY NA DATECH DOSTUPNÝCH K DATU PŘÍPRAVY A JSOU SPRÁVNÉ PODLE NAŠEHO NEJLEPŠÍHO ZNÁNÍ. TENTO DOKUMENT NEMĚNÍ NEZÁVISLOU HODNOTU RIZIKA UŽIVATELE A NENÍ POVAŽOVÁN ZA KOMPLETNÍ NEBO PRÁVNĚ PLATNÝ VE VŠECH APLIKACÍCH. VŠECHNY INFORMACE JSOU PRAVIDELNĚ PŘEZKUŠOVÁNY A AKTUALIZOVÁNY, ABY ODRAŽELY ZMĚNY V NAŘÍZENÍCH EU A BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH STANDARDECH.

Produkt-sikkerhedsdatablad (PSDS) i overensstemmelse med den generelle forordning om produktsikkerhed (GPSR)



Produktoversigt:

Produktnavn: Teekrus med låg og si, rosedekor lavet af porcelæn.

2. Artikelnummer: 10014415

3. Beskrivelse: Et keramisk krus sæt med blomsterdesign, der indeholder to krus med pink rosedesign og tilhørende låg.

4. Materiale: Porcelæn

5. Farve: Farverig

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): -

7. Opvaskemaskine sikker: -

8. Mikrobølgeovn sikker: -

9. Toldtarifnummer: 69111000

10. Oprindelsesland: CN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentielle farer:

- Det keramiske materiale kan revne eller briste, hvis det udsættes for ekstreme temperaturændringer.
- Blomsterdesignet kan skjule revner eller chips, hvilket kan føre til uopdagede strukturelle svagheder.

Sikkerhedsretningslinjer:

- Håndter forsigtigt: Det keramiske materiale er skrøbeligt og kan gå i stykker, hvis det tabes.
- Undgå direkte varme: Placer ikke kruset direkte på en komfur eller flamme, da det ikke er designet til sådan brug.
- Brug låg ansvarligt: Sørg altid for, at låget er sikkert på plads, når du brygger te for at forhindre spild eller forbrændinger.
- Opbevar sikkert: Hold krusene i et sikkert skab for at forhindre, at de vælter og går i stykker, især i områder med høj trafik.

Håndtering og opbevaring:

- Opbevaring: Opbevar et tørt, sikkert sted for at forhindre brud og undgå fugtskader.
- Rengøring: Rengør med en blød, fugtig klud for at bevare porcelænets finish og forhindre ridser.

Bortskaffelsesinstruktioner:

- Genbrug: Tjek for lokale porcelæns genanvendelsesprogrammer for korrekt genanvendelse af keramiske materialer.
- Bortskaffelse: Hvis genbrug ikke er tilgængeligt, bortskaff produktet i dit husholdningsaffald i henhold til lokale regler.

DENNE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSDATABLAD (PSDS) ER FORBEREDT I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN GENERELLE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSFORORDNING (GPSR) OG ER UDELUKKENDE BEREGNET TIL AT GIVE INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG OG HÅNDTERING AF PRODUKTET. DE OPLYSNINGER, DER ER INDHOLDT HERI, ER BASERET PÅ DATA, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ TIDSPUNKTET FOR FORBEREDELSEN, OG ER NØJAGTIGE EFTER VORES BEDSTE VIDEN. DOG ER DETTE DOKUMENT IKKE EN ERSTATNING FOR BRUGERENS UAFHÆNGIGE RISIKOVURDERING OG KRÆVER IKKE AT VÆRE KOMPLET ELLER JURIDISK GYLDIG I ALLE ANVENDELSER. VENLIGST VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ, AT ALLE OPLYSNINGER REGELMÆSSIGT REVURDERES OG OPDATERES EFTER BEHOV FOR AT REFLEKTERE ÆNDRINGER I EU-REGLER OG SIKKERHEDSSTANDARDE.

Productveiligheidsgegevensblad (PSDS) in overeenstemming met de Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR)



Productoverzicht:

Productnaam: Theekop met deksel en filter, rozen decor gemaakt van porselein.

2. Artikelnummer: 10014415

3. Beschrijving: Een keramieken mok set met bloemmotief, met twee mokken met roze rozenontwerpen en bijbehorende deksels.

4. Materiaal: Porselein

5. Kleur: Kleurrijk

6. Afmetingen (B x H x D): -

7. Vaatwasbestendig: -

8. Magnetronbestendig: -

9. Douanetariefnummer: 69111000

10. Land van herkomst: CN

11. Distributeur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Keulen, Duitsland, Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mogelijke gevaren:

- Het keramische materiaal kan barsten of breken als het wordt blootgesteld aan extreme temperatuurveranderingen.
- Het bloemmotief kan barsten of chips verbergen, wat kan leiden tot ongenoticed structurele zwakten.

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:

- Voorzichtig behandelen: Het keramische materiaal is kwetsbaar en kan breken als het valt.
- Directe hitte vermijden: Plaats de mok niet direct op een kookplaat of vlam, aangezien deze niet voor dit gebruik is ontworpen.
- Deksel verantwoord gebruiken: Zorg er altijd voor dat het deksel goed op zijn plaats zit tijdens het trekken van thee om morsen of brandwonden te voorkomen.
- Veilig opslaan: Bewaar de mokken in een veilige kast om omvallen en breken te voorkomen, vooral in gebieden met veel loopverkeer.

Behandeling en opslag:

- Opslag: Bewaar op een droge, veilige plaats om breuk te voorkomen en vochtbeschadiging te vermijden.
- Schoonmaken: Maak schoon met een zachte, vochtige doek om de afwerking van het porselein te behouden en krassen te voorkomen.

Afvalinstructies:

- Recycling: Controleer op lokale porselein recyclingprogramma's om keramische materialen op de juiste manier te recyclen.
- Afval: Als recycling niet beschikbaar is, gooi het product dan weg in uw huishoudelijk afval volgens de lokale regelgeving.

DIT VEILIGHEIDSBLEED VOOR DIT PRODUCT (PSDS) IS OPGESTELD IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE ALGEMENE VERORDENING VOOR PRODUCTVEILIGHEID (GPSR) EN IS ENKEL ALLEEN BESTEMD VOOR HET VERSTREKKEN VAN INFORMATIE OVER HET VEILIG GEBRUIK EN DE BEHANDELING VAN HET PRODUCT. DE INFORMATIE DIE HIERIN IS BEVAT, IS GEBASEERD OP BESCHIKBARE GEGEVENS TEN TIJDE VAN DE OPSTELLING EN IS NAAR HET BESTE VAN ONZE WETEN JUIST. DIT DOCUMENT VERVANGT ECHTER NIET DE ONAFHANKELIJKE RISICOWAARDERING VAN DE GEBRUIKER EN BEWEERT NIET VOLLEDIG OF JURIDISCH GELDIG TE ZIJN IN ALLE TOEPASSINGEN. GELIEVE IN OVERWEGING TE NEMEN DAT ALLE INFORMATIE REGELMATIG WORDT GEHERZIEN EN GEÏNFORMATIEERD NAAR BEHOEVE OM WIJZIGINGEN IN EU-VOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEIDSSSTANDAARDEN TE WEERSPIEGELEN.

Tooteohutuse andmeleht (PSDS) vastavalt üldisele tooteohutuse määrusele (GPSR)



Toote Ülevaade:

Toote nimi: Teetass kaanega ja sõelaga, rooside dekoreeringuga, valmistatud portselanist.

2. Artikli number: 10014415

3. Kirjeldus: Lillemustriga portselanist tasside komplekt, mis sisaldab kahte tassi roosa roosi kujundusega ja kaasasid.

4. Materjal: Portselan

5. Värv: Erinevad värvid

6. Mõõtmed (L x K x S): -

7. Mittekasutamiseks nõudepesumasinas: -

8. Mittekasutamiseks mikrolaines: -

9. Tollitariifi number: 69111000

10. Originaalriik: CN

11. Jagaja: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksamaa, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentsiaalsed Ohud:

- Portselanimaterjal võib praguneda või puruneda, kui seda eksponeerida äärmuslike temperatuurimuutuste all.
- Lillekujundus võib peita pragusid või chips'e, mis viib märkamatu struktuursete nõrkusteni.

Ohutusjuhendid:

- Käitlemine ettevaatlikult: Portselanimaterjal on habras ja võib puruneda, kui see maha kukub.
- Vältige otsest kuumust: Ärge asetage tassi otse pliidile või tulele, kuna see ei ole selliseks kasutamiseks mõeldud.
- Kasutage kaasid vastutustundlikult: Veenduge alati, et kaas on teetootmise ajal kindlalt kohal, et vältida ülevalamist või põletusi.
- Hoidke ohutult: Hoidke tasse turvalises kapis, et vältida ümberminekut ja purunemist, eriti tiheda liiklusega aladel.

Käitlemine ja Hoidmine:

- Säilitamine: Hoidke kuivas ja turvalises kohas, et vältida purunemist ja niiskuskahjustusi.
- Puhastamine: Puhastage pehme, niiske lapiga, et hoida portselani viimistlust ja vältida kriimustusi.

Utiliseerimisjuhised:

- Taaskasutamine: Kontrollige kohalikke portselani taaskasutusprogramme, et korralikult taaskasutada portselanimaterjale.
- Utiliseerimine: Kui taaskasutamine ei ole saadaval, visake toode oma kodumajapidamiseprügiga vastavalt kohalikele eeskirjadele.

SEE TOOTE TURVALISUSE ANDMELEHT (PSDS) ON KOOSTATUD ÜLDISE TOOTETURVALISUSE EEMALDUSKOHUSTUSE (GPSR) KOOSOLEKUTE JÄRGI JA ON MÕELDUD AINULT TOOTE TURVALISE KASUTAMISE JA KÄITLEMISE KOHTA TEABE ANDMISEKS. SIIN SISALDUV TEAVE PÕHINEB KOOSTATUD AJAL KÄTTESAADAVAL OLEVAL ANDMEL JA ON MEIE PARIMATE TEADMISTE JÄRGI ÕIGE. KUIDAGI KUIDAS SEE DOKUMENT EI ASENDAGI KASUTAJA SÕLTUMATUT RISKIHINDAMIST EGA KINNITUSOLEKUT KÕIKIDES APLIKATSIOONIDES. PANGE TÄHELE, ET KÕIK TEAVE KONTROLLITAKSE KORRAKORRAL JA UUSITAKSE VASTAVALT VÄLJASTAMISE ÜSIKUTE MUUDATUSTE JA TURVALISUSE STANDARDITEGA. MÜÜJA EI VÕTA VASTUTUST KAHJUDE VÕI ÕNNEDE EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TULEKDA VIGASE KÄITLEMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE JÄRGI.

Tuotteen turvallisuustiedote (PSDS) yleisen tuoteturvallisuusasetuksen (GPSR) mukaisesti



Tuotteen yleiskatsaus:

Tuotteen nimi: Teekuppi kannella ja siivilällä, ruusuaiheinen, valmistettu posliinista.

2. Artikkelin numero: 10014415

3. Kuvaus: Kukkakuosiset keraamiset kuppisetit, joissa on kaksi kuppia vaaleanpunaisilla ruusukuoseilla ja niihin kuuluvat kannet.

4. Materiaali: Posliini

5. Väri: Monivärinen

6. Mitat (L x K x S): -

7. Astianpesukoneenkestävä: -

8. Mikroaaltouuninkestävä: -

9. Tullitariffinumero: 69111000

10. Alkuperämaa: CN

11. Jakelija: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksa, Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mahdolliset vaarat:

- Keraaminen materiaali voi halkeilla tai rikkoontua, jos se altistuu äärimmäisille lämpötilan vaihteluille.
- Kukkakuosi voi peittää halkeamia tai lohkeamia, mikä johtaa huomaamattomiin rakenteellisiin heikkouksiin.

Turvaohjeet:

- Käsittele varoen: Keraaminen materiaali on herkkää ja saattaa rikkoontua, jos se putoaa.
- Vältä suoraa lämpöä: Älä aseta kuppia suoraan liesille tai liekkiin, sillä se ei ole suunniteltu tällaiseen käyttöön.
- Käytä kansia vastuullisesti: Varmista aina, että kansi on tiukasti paikoillaan teen hauduttamisen aikana, jotta vältät roiskeet tai palovammat.
- Säilytä turvallisesti: Pidä kupit turvallisessa kaapissa estääksesi kaatumista ja rikkoutumista, erityisesti alueilla, joissa on paljon liikennettä.

Käsittely ja säilytys:

- Säilytys: Säilytä kuivassa, turvallisessa paikassa estääksesi rikkoutumisen ja kosteudelta suojaamiseksi.
- Puhdistus: Puhdista pehmeällä, kostella liinalla säilyttääksesi posliinin pinnan ja estääksesi naarmuja.

Hävittämisehdot:

- Kierrätys: Tarkista paikalliset posliininkiertoerä, jotta voit kierrättää keraamiset materiaalit asianmukaisesti.
- Hävittäminen: Jos kierrätystä ei ole saatavilla, hävitä tuote kotitalousjätteesi mukana paikallisten sääntöjen mukaan.

TÄMÄ TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSTIETOSIVU (PSDS) ON LAADITTU YLEISEN TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSASETUKSEN (GPSR) MUKAAN, JA SE ON AINOASTAAN TARKOITETTU ANTAMAAN TIETOA TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ JA KÄSITTELYSTÄ. TÄSSÄ DOKUMENTISSA OLEVAT TIEDOT PERUSTUVAT VALMISTELUVAIHEESSA SAATAVILLA OLEVIIN TIEDOIHIN JA OVAT PARHAIMMAN TIETOIMME MUKAAN OIKEITA. KUITENKIN TÄMÄ DOKUMENTTI EI KORVAA KÄYTTÄJÄN ITSENÄISTÄ RISKIARVIOINTIA EIKÄ VAADI OLLA KOKONAISUUDESSAAN EIKÄ LAILLISEN SOVELTAMISEN MUKAAN KAIKISSA KÄYTOISSÄ. HUOMIOI, ETTÄ KAIKKI TIEDOT KÄYVÄT SÄÄNNÖLLISESTI KÄYTTÄMÄKSI JA PÄIVITETÄÄN TARVITTAESSA HEIJASTAMAAN MUUTOKSIA EU-ASETUKSESSA JA TURVALLISUUSSTANDARDIT.

Karta danych bezpieczeństwa produktu (PSDS) zgodnie z Ogólnym Rozporządzeniem o Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR)



Przegląd produktu:

Nazwa produktu: Filiżanka do herbaty z pokrywką i sitkiem, dekoracja różana wykonana z porcelany.

2. Numer artykułu: 10014415

3. Opis: Zestaw filiżanek ceramicznych z kwiatowym wzorem, zawierający dwie filiżanki z różowymi wzorami róż i odpowiadającymi pokrywkami.

4. Materiał: Porcelana

5. Kolor: Kolorowy

6. Wymiary (S x W x G): -

7. Możliwość mycia w zmywarce: -

8. Możliwość użycia w mikrofalówce: -

9. Numer taryfy celnej: 69111000

10. Kraj pochodzenia: CN

11. Dystrybutor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolonia, Niemcy, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencjalne zagrożenia:

- Materiał ceramiczny może pęknąć lub się złamać pod wpływem ekstremalnych zmian temperatury.
- Wzór florystyczny może ukrywać pęknięcia lub ubytki, prowadząc do niezauważonych osłabień strukturalnych.

Wytyczne dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:

- Obsługuj ostrożnie: Materiał ceramiczny jest kruchy i może się złamać, jeśli upadnie.
- Unikaj bezpośredniego ciepła: Nie stawiaj filiżanki bezpośrednio na kuchence ani płomieniu, ponieważ nie jest do tego przeznaczona.
- Korzystaj z pokrywek odpowiedzialnie: Zawsze upewnij się, że pokrywka jest dobrze nałożona podczas parzenia herbaty, aby zapobiec rozlaniu lub poparzeniom.
- Przechowuj bezpiecznie: Trzymaj filiżanki w bezpiecznej szafce, aby zapobiec przewróceniu i złamaniu, szczególnie w miejscach o dużym ruchu.

Obsługa i przechowywanie:

- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj w suchym, bezpiecznym miejscu, aby zapobiec złamaniu i uniknąć uszkodzenia przez wilgoć.
- Czyszczenie: Czyść miękką, wilgotną szmatką, aby zachować wykończenie porcelany i zapobiec zarysowaniom.

Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji:

- Recykling: Sprawdź lokalne programy recyklingu porcelany, aby prawidłowo zrecyklingować materiały ceramiczne.
- Utylizacja: Jeśli recykling nie jest dostępny, wyrzuć produkt do odpadów domowych zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.

TEN ARKUSZ DANYCH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTU (PSDS) ZOSTAŁ PRZYGOTOWANY ZGODNIE Z OGÓLNYM ROZPORZĄDZENIEM W SPRAWIE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTÓW (GPSR) I JEST WYŁĄCZNIE PRZEZNACZONY DO DOSTARCZENIA INFORMACJI NA TEMAT BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA I OBSŁUGI PRODUKTU. INFORMACJE ZAWARTE W TYM DOKUMENCIE OPARTE SĄ NA DANYCH DOSTĘPNYCH W CZASIE PRZYGOTOWANIA I SĄ NAJLEPSZE W NASZEJ WIEDZY. NINIEJSZE DOKUMENT NIE ZASTĘPUJE NIEZALEŻNEJ OCENY RYZYKA PRZEZ UŻYTKOWNIKA I NIE STANOWI, ŻE JEST KOMPLETNY LUB PRAWNIE WAŻNY WE WSZYSTKICH APLIKACJACH. PROSIMY ZWRÓCIĆ UWAGĘ, ŻE WSZYSTKIE INFORMACJE SĄ REGULARNIE PRZEGLĄDANE I AKTUALIZOWANE, ABY ODBICIE ZMIAN W PRZEPISACH UE I STANDARDACH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA.

Ficheiro de dados de segurança do produto (PSDS) de acordo com o Regulamento Geral de Segurança dos Produtos (GPSR)



Visão Geral do Produto:

Nome do produto: Caneca de chá com tampa e filtro, decorada com rosas, feita de porcelana.

2. Número do artigo: 10014415

3. Descrição: Um conjunto de canecas de cerâmica com padrão floral que apresenta duas canecas com designs de rosas cor-de-rosa e tampas correspondentes.

4. Material: Porcelana

5. Cor: Colorido

6. Dimensões (L x A x P): -

7. Lavável na máquina: -

8. Aprovado para microondas: -

9. Número da Tarifa Aduaneira: 69111000

10. País de Origem: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colônia, Alemanha, Telefone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciais Perigos:

- O material cerâmico pode rachar ou quebrar se exposto a mudanças extremas de temperatura.
- O design floral pode ocultar rachaduras ou lascas, levando a fraquezas estruturais não percebidas.

Diretrizes de Segurança:

- Manuseie com cuidado: O material cerâmico é frágil e pode quebrar se cair.
- Evite calor direto: Não coloque a caneca diretamente no fogão ou chama, pois não foi projetada para esse uso.
- Use as tampas com responsabilidade: Sempre certifique-se de que a tampa esteja bem ajustada ao preparar o chá para evitar derramamentos ou queimaduras.
- Armazene com segurança: Mantenha as canecas em um armário seguro para evitar tombamentos e quebras, especialmente em áreas com alto tráfego de pessoas.

Manuseio e Armazenamento:

- Armazenamento: Armazene em um local seco e seguro para evitar quebras e evitar danos por umidade.
- Limpeza: Limpe com um pano macio e úmido para manter o acabamento da porcelana e evitar arranhões.

Instruções de Descarte:

- Reciclagem: Verifique os programas locais de reciclagem de porcelana para reciclar corretamente materiais cerâmicos.
- Descarte: Se a reciclagem não estiver disponível, descarte o produto no seu lixo doméstico de acordo com as regulamentações locais.

ESTA FICHA DE DADOS DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO (PSDS) FOI ELABORADA EM CONFORMIDADE COM O REGULAMENTO GERAL DE SEGURANÇA DE PRODUTOS (GPSR) E TEM COMO FINALIDADE EXCLUSIVA FORNECER INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O USO SEGURO E MANUSEIO DO PRODUTO. AS INFORMAÇÕES CONTIDAS NESTE DOCUMENTO SÃO BASEADAS EM DADOS DISPONÍVEIS NA DATA DA PREPARAÇÃO E SÃO PRECISAS DE ACORDO COM O NOSSO MELHOR CONHECIMENTO. NO ENTANTO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NÃO SUBSTITUI A AVALIAÇÃO INDEPENDENTE DE RISCO DO USUÁRIO E NÃO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO OU LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EM TODAS AS APLICAÇÕES. POR FAVOR, ESTEJA CIENTE DE QUE TODAS AS INFORMAÇÕES SÃO REGULARMENTE REVISADAS E ATUALIZADAS CONFORME NECESSÁRIO PARA REFLETIR ALTERAÇÕES NA LEGISLAÇÃO DA UE E NOS PADRÕES DE SEGURANÇA.

Fișa cu date de siguranță a produsului (PSDS) conform Regulamentului General privind Securitatea Produselor (GPSR)



Prezentare generală a produsului:

Numele produsului: Ceșcuță de ceai cu capac și sită, decor cu trandafiri din porțelan.

2. Număr articol: 10014415

3. Descriere: Un set de cești din ceramică cu un model floral, având două cești cu designuri de trandafiri roz și capace corespunzătoare.

4. Material: Porțelan

5. Culoare: Colorat

6. Dimensiuni (L x H x D): -

7. Siguranță în mașina de spălat vase: -

8. Siguranță în microunde: -

9. Numărul tarifar vamal: 69111000

10. Țara de origine: CN

11. Distribuitor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Germania, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Pericole potențiale:

- Materialul ceramic poate crăpa sau se poate sparge dacă este supus la schimbări extreme de temperatură.
- Designul floral ar putea ascunde crăpături sau cioburi, ducând la slăbiciuni structurale neobservate.

Ghiduri de siguranță:

- Manevrați cu grijă: Materialul ceramic este fragil și se poate sparge dacă este scăpat.
- Evitați căldura directă: Nu plasați ceșcuța direct pe un aragaz sau flacăra, deoarece nu este proiectată pentru un astfel de utilizare.
- Folosiți capacele responsabil: Asigurați-vă întotdeauna că capacul este fixat în loc atunci când infuzați ceaiul pentru a preveni vărsările sau arsura.
- Depozitați în siguranță: Păstrați ceștile într-un dulap sigur pentru a preveni răsturnarea și spargerea, mai ales în zone cu trafic pietonal intens.

Manipulare și depozitare:

- Depozitare: Depozitați într-un loc uscat și sigur pentru a preveni spargerea și a evita daunele cauzate de umezeală.
- Curățare: Curățați cu o cârpă moale și umedă pentru a menține finisajul porțelanului și a preveni zgârieturile.

Instrucțiuni de eliminare:

- Reciclare: Verificați programele locale de reciclare a porțelanului pentru a recicla corespunzător materialele ceramice.
- Eliminare: Dacă reciclarea nu este disponibilă, eliminați produsul în deșeurile dumneavoastră menajere conform reglementărilor locale.

ACEASTĂ FOAIE DE DATI DE SIGURANȚĂ A PRODUSELOR (PSDS) A FOST PREGĂTITĂ ÎN CONFORMITATE CU REGULAMENTUL GENERAL PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSELOR (GPSR) ȘI ESTE DESTINATĂ EXCLUSIV PENTRU A OFERI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ȘI MANIPULAREA SIGURĂ A PRODUSULUI. INFORMAȚIILE CONȚINUTE ÎN ACEST DOCUMENT SE BAZEAZĂ PE DATE DISPONIBILE LA MOMENTUL PREGĂTIRII ȘI SUNT CORECTE LA CEL MAI BUN CUNOȘTINȚELE NOASTRE. CU TOATE ACESTE, ACEST DOCUMENT NU ÎNLOCUIEȘTE EVALUAREA INDEPENDENTĂ A RISCURILOR DE CĂTRE UTILIZATOR ȘI NU SUSTINE CĂ ESTE COMPLET SAU LEGAL VALABIL ÎN TOATE APLICAȚIILE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ FIȚI INFORMAȚI CĂ TOATE INFORMAȚIILE SUNT REGULAR REVIZUITE ȘI ACTUALIZATE, DUPĂ CUM ESTE NECESAR, PENTRU A REFLECTA MODIFICĂRILE REGULAMENTELOR UE ȘI STANDARDELOR DE SIGURANȚĂ.

List bezpečnostných údajov o výrobku (PSDS) v súlade s Všeobecným nariadením o bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR)



Prehľad produktu:

Názov produktu: Šálka na čaj s viečkom a sitkom, dekor ruží vyrobená z porcelánu.

2. Číslo článku: 10014415

3. Popis: Súprava keramických hrnčiek s kvetinovým vzorom obsahujúca dva hrnčeky s ružovými vzormi a príslušné viečka.

4. Materiál: Porcelán

5. Farba: Farebná

6. Rozmery (Š x V x H): -

7. Umývačka riadu: -

8. Mikrovlnná rúra: -

9. Číslo colného tarifu: 69111000

10. Krajina pôvodu: CN

11. Distribútor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Nemecko, Telefón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciálne riziká:

- Keramický materiál sa môže prasknúť alebo zlomiť pri extrémnych zmenách teploty.
- Kvetinový vzor môže zakrývať praskliny alebo odlomené kusy, čo vedie k nepozorovaným štrukturálnym slabostiam.

Bezpečnostné pokyny:

- Zaobchádzajte opatrne: Keramický materiál je krehký a môže sa zlomiť, ak padne.
- Vyhnite sa priamemu teplu: Neumiestňujte hrnček priamo na varnú dosku alebo plameň, pretože nie je určený na také použitie.
- Používajte viečka zodpovedne: Vždy sa uistite, že je viečko správne na mieste pri lúhovaní čaju, aby ste predišli rozliatiu alebo popáleninám.
- Ukladajte bezpečne: Udržujte hrnčeky v zabezpečenej skrini, aby ste predišli prevrhnutiu a zlomeniu, najmä v oblastiach s vysokou prevádzkou.

Manipulácia a uskladnenie:

- Ukladanie: Ukladajte na suchom a zabezpečenom mieste, aby ste predišli poškodeniu a vlhkosti.
- Čistenie: Čistite mäkkou vlhkou handrou, aby ste udržali povrch porcelánu a predišli škrabancom.

Pokyny na likvidáciu:

- Recyklácia: Zistite miestne programy na recykláciu porcelánu, aby ste správne recyklovali keramické materiály.
- Likvidácia: Ak recyklácia nie je k dispozícii, zbavte sa produktu v komunálnom odpade podľa miestnych predpisov.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÝ LIST (PSDS) BOL PRIPRAVENÝ V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NARIADENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTOV (GPSR) A JE URČENÝ VYLUČNE NA POSKYTOVANIE INFORMÁCIÍ O BEZPEČNOM POUŽÍVANÍ A SPRÁVANÍ PRODUKTU. INFORMÁCIE OBSAHOVANÉ V TENTO DOKUMENTE SÚ ZALOŽENÉ NA DÁTOCH DOSTUPNÝCH V ČASE PRÍPRAVY A SÚ PRESNÉ PODĽA NAŠICH NAJLEPŠÍCH ZNALOSTÍ. AVŠAK TENTO DOKUMENT NEPOJEDNÁVA O NEZÁVISLEJ HODNOTE RIZIKA A NEUVÁDZA, ŽE JE KOMPLETNÝ ALEBO PRÁVNE PLATNÝ VO VŠETKÝCH APLIKÁCIÁCH. PROSÍME, Berte na vedomie, že všetky informácie sú pravidelne prehodnocované a aktualizované podľa potreby, aby zohľadnili zmeny v predpisoch EÚ a bezpečnostných normách.

Poročilo o varnosti izdelka (PSDS) v skladu z Splošno uredbo o varnosti izdelkov (GPSR)



Pregled izdelka:

Ime izdelka: Skodelica za čaj s pokrovom in cedilom, dekoracija vrtnic iz porcelana.

2. Številka artikla: 10014415

3. Opis: Komplet keramičnih skodelic s cvetličnimi vzorci, ki vsebuje dve skodelici z rožnatimi vrtnicami in pripadajočima pokrovoma.

4. Material: Porcelan

5. Barva: Barvito

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x G): -

7. Primerna za pomivalni stroj: -

8. Primerna za mikrovalovno pečico: -

9. Carinska tarifna številka: 69111000

10. Država izvora: CN

11. Distribucija: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Nemčija, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencialne nevarnosti:

- Keramični material se lahko razbije ali zlomi, če je izpostavljen ekstremnim temperaturnim spremembam.
- Cvetlični vzorec lahko prikrije razpoke ali čipe, kar vodi do neopaženih strukturnih šibkosti.

Varnostne smernice:

- Handle z previdnostjo: Keramični material je krhek in se lahko zlomi, če pade.
- Izogibajte se neposredni vročini: Ne postavljajte skodelice neposredno na kuhhalno ploščo ali plamen, saj ni zasnovana za to uporabo.
- Uporabljajte pokrove odgovorno: Vedno poskrbite, da je pokrov trdno na mestu pri infuziji čaja, da preprečite razlitje ali opekline.
- Shranite na varnem: Hranite skodelice v varnem omarici, da preprečite prevrnitev in zlom, še posebej na območjih z visokim prometom.

Ravnanje in shranjevanje:

- Shranjevanje: Hranite na suhem in varnem mestu, da preprečite zlom in poškodbe zaradi vlage.
- Čiščenje: Čistite z mehko, vlažno krpo, da ohranite površino porcelana in preprečite praskanje.

Navodila za odstranjevanje:

- Recikliranje: Preverite lokalne programe recikliranja porcelana, da pravilno reciklirate keramične materiale.
- Odstranjevanje: Če recikliranje ni na voljo, odstranite izdelek v vašo gospodinjsko odpadke v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi.

TAJ IZDELEK VARNOSTNI PODATKOVNI LIST (PSDS) JE PRIPRAVLJEN V SKLADU Z ZGODNIM REGULATIVOM O VARNOSTI IZDELKOV (GPSR) IN JE IZKLJUČNO NAMENJEN ZA PONUDBO INFORMACIJ O VARNI UPORABI IN RAVNANJU IZDELKA. INFORMACIJE, KI SO VSEBOVANE V TEM DOKUMENTU, TEMELJJO NA PODATKIH, KI SO BILI DOSTOPNI OB ČASU PRIPRAVE, IN SO Natančne PO NAŠEM NAJBOLJŠEM ZNANJU. VENDAR TA DOKUMENT NE NADOMESTI NEODVISNE OCENE TVEGANJ UPORABNIKA IN NE ZAGOTAVLJA, DA JE POPOLN PRED ALI PREGLEDNO UPRAVLJANJE Z DOKUMENTOM. PROSIMO, DA BODITE OBVEŠČENI, DA SE VSE INFORMACIJE REDNO PREGLEDAJO IN POSODOBIJO V SKLADU Z NOVEJŠIMI SPREMEMBAMI V EU PREDPISIH IN VARNOSTNIH STANDARDIH.

Produktens säkerhetsdatablad (PSDS) i enlighet med den allmänna förordningen om produktsäkerhet (GPSR)



Produktöversikt:

Produktnamn: Te mugg med lock och sil, rosdekor i porslin.

2. Artikelnummer: 10014415

3. Beskrivning: Ett set med blommönstrade keramiska muggar som innehåller två muggar med rosa rosdesign och tillhörande lock.

4. Material: Porslin

5. Färg: Färgglad

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): -

7. Tål diskmaskin: -

8. Tål mikrovågsugn: -

9. Tullnummer: 69111000

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Distributör: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentiella faror:

- Det keramiska materialet kan spricka eller gå sönder om det utsätts för extrema temperaturförändringar.
- Det blommiga mönstret kan dölja sprickor eller chip, vilket leder till oobserverade strukturella svagheter.

Säkerhetsriktlinjer:

- Hantera varsamt: Det keramiska materialet är ömtåligt och kan gå sönder om det tappas.
- Undvik direkt värme: Placera inte muggen direkt på en spis eller låga, eftersom den inte är avsedd för sådan användning.
- Använd lock ansvarsfullt: Säkerställ alltid att locket sitter ordentligt på plats när du brygger te för att förhindra spill eller brännskador.
- Förvara säkert: Förvara muggarna i ett säkert skåp för att förhindra att de välter och går sönder, särskilt i områden med hög fottrafik.

Hantera och Förvara:

- Förvaring: Förvara på en torr, säker plats för att förhindra bräckage och undvika fuktskador.
- Rengöring: Rengör med en mjuk, fuktig trasa för att bevara porslinets yta och förhindra repor.

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner:

- Återvinning: Kontrollera lokala porslinsåtervinningsprogram för att korrekt återvinna keramiska material.
- Borttagning: Om återvinning inte är tillgänglig, kassera produkten i ditt hushållsavfall enligt lokala regler.

DENNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSDATABLAD (PSDS) HAR UPPRÄTTATS I ENLIGT MED ALLMÄNNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSFÖRORDNINGEN (GPSR) OCH ÄR ENDAST AVSEDD ATT TILLHANDAHÅLLA INFORMATION OM SÄKER ANVÄNDNING OCH HANTERING AV PRODUKTEN. INFORMATIONEN I DETTA DOKUMENT BASERAS PÅ DATA SOM VAR TILLGÄNGLIGA VID TIDPUNKTEN FÖR FÖRBEREDELSEN OCH ÄR KORREKT EFTER VÅR BÄSTA KUNSKAP. DOKUMENTET ERSÄTTER DOCK INTE ANVÄNDARENS OBEROENDE RISKBEDÖMNING OCH PÅSTÅR INTE ATT DET ÄR KOMPLETT ELLER LEGALT GILTIGT I ALLA TILLÄMPNINGAR. VAR VÄNLIG OCH NOTERA ATT ALL INFORMATION REGELBUNDEN TILLGÅR OCH UPPDATERAS VID BEHOV FÖR ATT REFLEKTERA ÄNDRINGAR I EU-FÖRESKRIFTER OCH SÄKERHETSSTANDARDER.